SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO

Program: General
Question No. AE17/106
Senator Bilyk asked the following question at the hearing on 28 February 2017:

1. How many mobile telephones are currently on issue to departmental to staff?

2. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

3. How many new mobile phones were purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016?

4. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing mobile telephones for departmental staff in calendar year 2016?

5. How many mobile telephones had to be replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

6. How many mobile telephones were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

7. How many ipads/tablets are currently on issue to departmental staff?

8. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?

9. How many new ipads/tablets were purchased by the Department in calendar year 2016?

10. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing ipads/tablets for departmental staff in calendar year 2016?

11. How many ipads/tablets had to be replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

12. How many ipads/tablets were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. 327.

2.
iPhone 4S 5
iPhone 5 (LTE / CDMA) 9
iPhone 5c¢ (global) 9
iPhone 5s (global) 209
iPhone 6 15
iPhone 6 plus 9
iPhone 6s 41
iPhone 6s plus 5
iPhone 7 (GSM) 15
iPhone 7 plus (GSM) 8
iPhone SE 2
Grand total 327

3. 89.


4. $96,120.

5. Thirteen damaged mobile phones were replaced. Twelve phones were replaced with spare

phones that had previously been used. Determining the cost of these replacement phones would
require an unreasonable diversion of resources. One phone was replaced at a cost of $1,080.00.

6. Three lost phones were replaced with spare phones that had previously been used.

Determining the cost of these replacement phones would require an unreasonable diversion of

resources.

7.127.

8.
Dell Latitude 7275, CTO 10
HP Elite x2 1012 G1 — Intel Core M7-6Y75 (vPro enabled)/12.0” 10
iPad 3rd generation (LTE / GSM) 1
iPad 4th generation (LTE / CDMA) 5
iPad 5th generation (Wifi/Cellular) 5
iPad Air (WiFi + Cellular) 20
iPad Air (WiFi) 1
iPad Air 2 (WIFi/LTE) 51
iPad mini 2nd generation (Cellular) 1
iPad mini 4 (Wifi/LTE) 1
iPad Pro (9.7) (Wifi/Cellular) 2
iPad Pro (Wifi/LTE) 10
Toshiba Portege Z20T M-6Y75 12.5 HD 8 G 256 GB AC Dualpoint Touch 2-in-1
Digitiser 10
Grand total 127

9. 35 IPads and 65 tablets.
10. $119,980.30.
11. One device was reported damaged and was not replaced.

12. One IPad was reported lost and replaced which cost $2055.

